TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM782025 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Before & After Image Consultants, Inc.		01/09/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Before & After Wellness Miami, Inc.	
Street Address:	475 Biltmore Way	
Internal Address:	#102	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33134	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5683006	WELLNESS CENTER BEFORE & AFTER WEIGHT LO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054458484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-447-1617

Email: tm@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: Christian Sanchelima, Esq. Address Line 1: 235 S.W. Le Jeune Road Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134-1762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Sanchelima, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Sanchelima/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=230111mr.Signed Assignment 1st Draft.370040.1.pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007950 FRAME: 0649

900745642

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Before & After Image Consultants, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), is a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 475 Biltmore Way, #102 Coral Gables 33134 has adopted and used in its business the trademark "WELLNESS CENTER BEFORE & AFTER WEIGHT LOSS and design" for cosmetic creams; cosmetic soaps; cosmetic body scrubs for the entire body, namely, face, hands, feet, legs, torso, arms, and neck in international class 003, dietary and nutritional supplements; dietetic foods adapted for medical use, namely, detoxification soups, teas in international class 005, and providing wellness services, namely, personal assessments, personalized routines, maintenance schedules, and counseling; Providing weight loss program services; Medical clinic providing weight loss solutions, services and programs, nutrition counseling, anti aging, anti-cellulite, body toning, cavitation, radio frequency, detoxification, post operatory, lipo laser, cold therapy for body molding, non-surgical non-invasive ultrasound liposuction, abdominal definition, non-invasive butt lift, facial, body and acupressure for weight loss treatments in international class 044 with Registration No. 5683006 registered on February 26, 2019 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Before & After Wellness Miami, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), is a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 475 Biltmore Way, #102 Coral Gables 33134 is desirous of acquiring said mark in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said mark and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark in United States.

ASSIGNOR

Signature

Name

Title

when

Date

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007950 FRAME: 0650**

RECORDED: 01/23/2023